

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 090381 **Version:** 0

Type: Communication Status: Placed On File

File created: 7/7/2009 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 9/22/2009

Effective date:

Title: Communication from the Department of Public Works and the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage

District relating to recent rains and sewer overflows and the flooding of basements and streets in the

City of Milwaukee.

Sponsors: ALD. BOHL

Indexes: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, FLOOD CONTROL, MILWAUKEE METROPOLITAN

SEWERAGE DISTRICT

Attachments: 1. Hearing Notice List, 2. 9-10-09 Handouts by Mr. Kevin Shafer MMSD, 3. 9-10-09 PowerPoint

presentation given by Dept of Public Works

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
7/7/2009	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/4/2009	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/9/2009	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/9/2009	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/10/2009	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR PLACING ON FILE	Pass	5:0
9/22/2009	0	COMMON COUNCIL	PLACED ON FILE	Pass	15:0

090381 ORIGINAL

ALD. BOHL

Communication from the Department of Public Works and the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District relating to recent rains and sewer overflows and the flooding of basements and streets in the City of Milwaukee.

LRB09300-1 BJZ/sd 07/09/09